
FISCAL YEAR 2001
CONTINUUM OF CARE COMPETITION

HOMELESS ASSISTANCE AWARDS REPORT (PRESS)

STATE
COC Number

Program Dollars Awarded
Sponsor Name COC Name

Oklahoma

OK01-500 North Central Oklahoma Continuum of Care

Peachtree Landing, Incorporated SHP $58,388.00
Domestic Violence Program Supportive Services SHP $59,753.00
United Way of Ponca City SHP $58,316.00

Total: $176,457.00

OK01-501 Tulsa County Continuum of Care

Twelve and Twelve, Incorporated SHP $418,635.00
The Salvation Army, A Georgia Corporation SHPR $1,010,127.00
The Salvation Army, A Georgia Corporation SHP $110,432.00
Volunteers of America of Oklahoma SHPR $158,363.00
Legal Services of Eastern Oklahoma, Incorporated SHP $243,192.00

Total: $1,940,749.00

OK01-502 Oklahoma City

Red Rock Behavioral Health Services SHP $279,352.00
Community Council of Central Oklahoma, Incorporated SHP $250,800.00
HOPE Community Services, Incorporated SHP $380,119.00
CarePoint, Incorporated SHPR $537,802.00
Oklahoma and Canadian Counties, Incorported SHPR $351,646.00
The City of Oklahoma City SPCR $52,320.00
The City of Oklahoma City SPCR $130,800.00

Total: $1,982,839.00

OK01-504 City of Norman/Cleveland County Continuum of Care

Housing Authority of the City of Norman SPC $180,360.00
Central Oklahoma Community Action Agency SHPR $205,834.00

Total: $386,194.00
State Total: $4,486,239.00

Emergency Shelter Grants Allocations:    

OKLAHOMA STATE PROGRAM $913,000.00



TULSA $165,000.00
OKLAHOMA CITY $221,000.00

Total ESG: $1,299,000.00
TOTAL STATE FUNDING: $5,785,239.00


